

OWNER: City of Neodesha  
 PROJECT: Neodesha LS and SS Improvements  
 PEC PROJECT NO: 35-180004-011-2005  
 Bid Date/Time: September 29, 2020 at 10:00 am

# BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TRI-STAR UTILITIES, INC.		NOWAK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC		SMOKY HILL, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
<b>West Granby Business Park Phase</b>											
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 53,735.00	\$ 53,735.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00
3	Lift Station	1	LS	\$ 300,000	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 200,900.00	\$ 200,900.00	\$ 312,620.00	\$ 312,620.00	\$ 248,000.00	\$ 248,000.00
4	4" Force Main	4,010	LF	\$ 50	\$ 200,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 140,350.00	\$ 46.90	\$ 188,069.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 168,420.00
5	4" Force Main by Directional Drill	510	LF	\$ 75	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 35,190.00	\$ 42.60	\$ 21,726.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 48,450.00
6	4" RJ Pipe	210	LF	\$ 60	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 65.40	\$ 13,734.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 10,710.00
7	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe	1,137	LF	\$ 50	\$ 56,850.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 73,905.00	\$ 46.60	\$ 52,984.20	\$ 57.00	\$ 64,809.00
8	Steel Casing by Bore	200	LF	\$ 400	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 779.00	\$ 155,800.00	\$ 377.00	\$ 75,400.00
9	Air Release Assemblies	3	EA	\$ 2,500	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,791.00	\$ 17,373.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 22,425.00
10	Connect to Existing Manhole	2	EA	\$ 3,500	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,818.00	\$ 3,636.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 3,650.00
11	Sanitary Sewer Abandonment	1	LS	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 6,280.00
12	Standard Precast Manhole	4	EA	\$ 5,000	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,252.00	\$ 21,008.00	\$ 5,860.00	\$ 23,440.00
13	Removed and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	3	LF	\$ 100	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 336.50	\$ 1,009.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
14	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,353.00	\$ 5,353.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 15,300.00
15	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,810.00	\$ 10,810.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
<b>West Granby Business Park Phase Total</b>				<b>\$ 793,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 613,445.00</b>	<b>\$ 858,867.70</b>	<b>\$ 820,634.00</b>				

<b>Wilson Medical Center Phase</b>											
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 62,695.00	\$ 62,695.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00
2	Lift Station	1	LS	\$ 250,000	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 203,000.00	\$ 203,000.00	\$ 262,170.00	\$ 262,170.00	\$ 243,000.00	\$ 243,000.00
3	4" Force Main	5,360	LF	\$ 50	\$ 268,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 187,600.00	\$ 35.40	\$ 189,744.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 364,480.00
4	4" Force Main by Directional Drill	523	LF	\$ 75	\$ 39,225.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 65,375.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 58,576.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 37,656.00
5	4" RJ Pipe	192	LF	\$ 70	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 66.20	\$ 12,710.40	\$ 51.00	\$ 9,792.00
8	Air Release Assemblies	2	EA	\$ 2,500	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,796.00	\$ 11,592.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 14,950.00
7	Steel Casing by Bore	150	LF	\$ 400	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 600.50	\$ 90,075.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 54,450.00
6	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe	908	LF	\$ 50	\$ 45,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 136,200.00	\$ 90.60	\$ 82,264.80	\$ 125.00	\$ 113,500.00
9	Connect to Existing Manhole	2	EA	\$ 3,500	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,814.00	\$ 3,628.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 3,650.00
10	Sanitary Sewer Abandonment	1	LS	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 6,280.00
11	Standard Precast Manhole	5	EA	\$ 5,000	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 5,860.00	\$ 29,300.00
12	Remove and Replace Asphalt Pavement	23	LF	\$ 95	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 5,543.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 4,485.00
13	Remove and Replace Gravel Drive	73	LF	\$ 85	\$ 6,205.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,555.00	\$ 22.10	\$ 1,613.30	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,555.00
14	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,048.00	\$ 6,048.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 15,300.00
15	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 13,910.00	\$ 13,910.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
<b>Wilson Medical Center Phase Total</b>				<b>\$ 786,455.00</b>	<b>\$ 737,595.00</b>	<b>\$ 826,977.50</b>	<b>\$ 1,016,398.00</b>				
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 1,579,455.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,351,040.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,685,845.20</b>	<b>\$ 1,837,032.00</b>				
<b>BID BOND</b>				<b>N/A</b>	<b>YES</b>	<b>YES</b>	<b>YES</b>				
<b>ADDENDUM NO. 1</b>				<b>N/A</b>	<b>YES</b>	<b>YES</b>	<b>YES</b>				
<b>ADDENDUM NO. 2</b>				<b>N/A</b>	<b>YES</b>	<b>YES</b>	<b>YES</b>				
<b>ADDENDUM NO. 3</b>				<b>N/A</b>	<b>YES</b>	<b>YES</b>	<b>YES</b>				